Yokogawa Corporation of America
DIN METER SERIES
Meter Product Line-up
Usage Precautions
Specifications
Scale forms and divisions
Standard Specifications
Catalog Numbers

DN96 96X96
DN72 72X72
 TYPE CODE
10 T/B type DC Ammeter, Voltmeters
11 P/J type DC Ammeter, Voltmeters
20 T/B type rectifying AC Ammeters, Voltmeters
21 P/J type rectifying AC Ammeters, Voltmeters
22 T/B type rectifying AC Voltmeters(Double pointer,Only DN96)
23 P/J type rectifying AC Voltmeters(Double pointer,Only DN96)
31 I/V type AC Ammeters, Voltmeters (P/J type only)
51 Watt Meters 1P2W                  T/B type
52 Watt Meters 1P3W
54 Watt Meters 3P4W BAL
55 Watt Meters 3P3W UNBAL
56 Watt Meters 3P4W UNBAL
61 Var Meters 1P2W
63 Var Meters 3P3W BAL
64 Var Meters 3P4W BAL
65 Var Meters 3P3W UNBAL
66 Var Meters 3P4W UNBAL
71 Power Factor Meter 1P2W
73 Power Factor Meter 3P3W BAL
75 Power Factor Meter 3P3W UNBAL
76 Power Factor Meter 3P4W UNBAL
80 Frequency Meters (T/B type
81 Frequency Meters (P/J type)
82 Frequency Meters (T/B type) (Double pointer,Only DN96)
83 Frequency Meters (P/J type) (Double pointer,Only DN96)
INPUT CODE
□□□ See rating input code table
RATED FREQUENCY
N
DC & rectifying AC(40～2kHz),
I/V type AC(50/60Hz)
A 50Hz Var & Power Factor
B 60Hz Var & Power Factor
C 400Hz I/V type AC
 POINTER
L Spear type (black)
 WINDOW & BEZEL
BL Clear (black)
BS
Set pointer (red).Double pointer meter has
no set pointer.
 OPTIONAL INPUT CODE
□□□ See rating input code table
Catalog Numbers 9
DC Ammeters
● Product line-up
Model Descriptions
Taut band Pivot & jewel
Dimensions
(Width × Height)
Operating
principle
Accuracy
class
DN96A10 DN96A11 96 × 96 Moving
coil type
1.5
DN72A10 DN72A11 72 × 72
● Standard descriptions
Name